
 

 

March 11, 2025 
 
Mr. Lucas Berman 
President, Alpha Epsilon Pi, Xi Deuteron 
645 Landfair Avenue  
Los Angeles, CA 90024 

Dear Mr. Berman,  
 
On March 6th, 2025, the initial meeting took place to review allegations that the Alpha Epsilon Pi 
Fraternity violated the IFC Bylaws with incidents during January 25th 2025. Based on the totality 
of the information available and disclosed during the meeting, there is sufficient evidence to find 
the fraternity responsible for the alleged incidents. Due to your acceptance of responsibility, the 
following sanctions will be enacted: 
 

1. Warning: This document serves as a written reprimand to Alpha Epsilon Pi and officially 
informs the chapter that any further violation of IFC bylaws and/or policies or University policies, 
may result in more severe sanctioning through the IFC judicial process. This warning especially 
pertains to violations of Risk Policy Section 6 (Alcohol & Drugs) and Section 12 (Community 
Relations) as drinking games (Die Tournaments) and Disturbing the peace/harassing neighbors 
pertain to this case and are violations of Risk Policy.  

Should you want to follow up on the request, or need assistance moving forward please do not 
hesitate to ask. We appreciate your cooperation in closing this matter. If you have any concerns 
moving forward, please let us know. 
 
If you should decide to appeal these sanctions, the request must be made within 5 business 
days of receiving this letter. The request should be sent to the Chief Justice and Lindsey 
Goldstein. 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions or concerns. I can be reached at 
chiefjustice@ifcucla.com at your earliest convenience. 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Sincerely,  

C. Hempstead. 
Cooper Hempstead  
Chief Justice, UCLA Interfraternity Council  

cc: ​ Lindsey Goldstein, Director, OFSL​
​ Richard Barreto, Associate Director, OFSL​
​ Gavin Rich, IFC President 
 

 


